502166470 12/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gerald Kampel	09/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORTOVOX Sportartikel GmbH	
Street Address:	Rotwandweg 5	
City:	82024 Taufkirchen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7403112

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jura.zibas@wilsonelser.com

Correspondent Name: Jura Zibas

Address Line 1: 150 East 42nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12886.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jura C. Zibas

Total Attachments: 1

source=Ortovox - Assignment - Patent No7403112#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029487 FRAME: 0927 \$40.00 740311

502166470

ASSIGNMENT

I, do sell, assign, transfer to Ortovox Sportartikel GmbH, for good and valuable consideration pursuant to contract, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Utility Patent and application No. 11/082,079 (US 7,403,112) dated July 22, 2008, throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Utility Patent throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by Ortovox Sportartikel GmbH for its own use and for its legal representation, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me.

Gerald Kampel

GERALU KAMPEL HAINBUCHENSTRASSE 07 82024 TAUFKIRCHEN

961690.1

RECORDED: 12/18/2012